RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

RES. No. 1536

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal Council is interested in maintaining adequate financial records in connection with the financial operation of the Papago Tribe, and

WHEREAS, the Council is desirous of having adequate books and records maintained in the Tribal office, and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to have a certified public accounting firm review the Tribal records, set up a complete bookkeeping system and audit the books, and

WHEREAS, the Papago Tribal budget for 1967-68 adopted by the Council on June 16, 1967, provided the sum of \$3,000.00 for this purpose,

NOW, THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED by the Papago Tribal Council that the Tribal Chairman is hereby authorized and directed to employ a certified public accounting firm to review the Tribal records, set up a complete bookkeeping system and audit the Tribal books and to pay for said services within the fiscal limitations of the budget.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by the Papago Tribal Council on July 18, 1967, with a vote of 15 for, 0 against, with 0 not voting, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in the Council by Sections 2 (f) and 3 (a) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe ratified by the Tribe on December 12, 1936 and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to rescission by the Secretary of Interior pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Papago Tribe.

ATTEST:

THE PAPAGO TRIBAL COUNCIL

By: Malinda Miguel, Secretary

Robert Mackett, Chairman

APPROVED: AUG 1 1967

John Artichoker, Jr., Superintendent

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Edward B. Berger, Tribal Attorney